CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2 DATE:_April 23. 2024
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-47 SUBMITTED BY:_Jason Murphy

PROJECT:_Vinevards Drainage Improvement Project

CONTRACTOR: Nash Construction
700 S. Irving
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73129

Original Completion Date: November 11. 2023

Previous Completion Date: November 11, 2023 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 728.216.25

(Increase) this change order 139 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: _March 29, 2024 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 932.658.25
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $97,870.00 $7,121.00

NET CHANGE $90.749.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.023.409.25

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of2



Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRACTOR: {5 e K Ak

ahitn” Wb e

ENGINEER:

CITY ATTORNEY:

ACCEPTED BY:

(City Manager)

K-2223-47 Vineyard Drainage Improvement Project
Change Order No. 2
QUANTITY | QUANTITY CoST cosT
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
| DECREASE | INCREASE | _DECREASE |

2 Unclassified Excavation (2) CcY 3319.00 2875.00 $15.00 $43,125.00
14 Class A Concrete cY 297.20 7.80 $400.00° $3,120.00
15 Class C Concrete cY 17.00 7.80 $370.00 $2,886.00
18 4" Concrete Sldewalk SF 1576.00 944,00 $6.00 $5,664.00
20 Removal of Structures and Qbstructions LSum 2.00 3.90 $10,000.00 | $39,000.00
25 Fence-Style CLF (4' High)(Black Vinyl Coated]  LF 145,00 40.00 $46.25 $1,850.00
26 Fence-Post and Rall LF 148.00 32.00 $24.25 $776.00
27 (PL) Wood Privacy Fence (§') LF 488.00 85.00 $51.00 $4,335.00
28 (PL) Wood Privacy Fence (8") LF 475.00 55.00 $77.00 $4,235.00

TOTALS $97,870.00 | $7,121.00

DIFFERENCE $90,749.00

DATE: 07~ A¥R 2.5 24

DATE: 1/2 /2024
pate: 41§14

DATE:

Page 2 of 2



